the Companies Act, 2013 (along with any rules thereunder, including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment 
thereof for time being in force and as may be enacted from time to time) (“Act”), consent of the members of the 
Company be and is hereby accorded to reclassify the existing authorized share capital of the Company being INR 
34,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Four Crore only) consisting of 2,76,70,000 (Two Crore Seventy Six Lakhs Seventy 
Thousand) Equity shares of INR 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each and 63,30,000 (Sixty Three Lakh Thirty Thousand) 
Preference Shares of INR 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each to INR 34,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Four Crores only) consisting 
of 3,40,00,000 (Three Crore Forty Lakhs) Equity shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten only) each.

� RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Memorandum of Association of the Company be and is hereby altered by substituting 
the existing Clause V thereof by the following new Clause V as under:

� “V. That the Authorized Capital of the Company is INR 34,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Four Crores only) consisting of 
3,40,00,000 (Three Crore Forty Lakhs) Equity shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten only) each.”

�RESOLVED FURTHER THAT for the purpose of giving effect to this resolution, the Board of Directors of the Company 
be and is hereby authorised to take all such steps and actions and give such directions and delegate such authorities,